QUESTION NO 10

By Councillor Gloyer for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 28 June 2018

It is now eight months since, in response to my question about improvements to pedestrian accessibility and safety on Ellersly Road, the Convener assured me that the solutions that had been identified as 'quick wins' would be "delivered in the next six months."

Question

(1) Can she explain why residents are still waiting for five of the ten 'quick wins' to be implemented and indicate when they might expect the work to be completed?

Answer (1)

The lay-out changes effected during the resurfacing works at Western Corner have made it easier for pedestrians to cross Ellersly Road at that junction, and are welcome.

Question

(2) What progress has been made on developing solutions to the other longer-term improvements, such as widening pavements further up Ellersly Road?

Answer (2)